

CORRIGENDUM - 1 (Dated: 18-Jan 2024)

Proposal invited for engagement as Training Provider to conduct Skill Development Training Programme(s) in the State of Haryana under Haryana Skill Development Mission (HSDM), Government of Haryana (GoH)

Reference No.: HSDM/RFP/SKILL TRAINING/004

Tender ID: 2024 HBC 343887 1

| Section | Existing Clause | Revised Clause |
|---|---|--|
| 7. Eligibility Criteria Parameter Titled "Nature of Entity" | Specific Requirement(s) The applicant should be either: • A company registered under the Indian Companies Act, 2013 / 1956 OR • A registered proprietorship firm OR • A partnership firm registered under the Limited Liability Partnerships (LLP) Act, 2008 OR • A partnership firm registered under the Indian Partnership Act, 1932 | Specific Requirement(s) The applicant should be either: • A company registered under the Indian Companies Act, 2013 / 1956 OR • A registered proprietorship firm OR • A partnership firm registered under the Limited Liability Partnerships (LLP) Act, 2008 OR • A partnership firm registered under the Indian Partnership Act, 1932 OR • A society/ trust, incorporated/registered/ recognized, under the applicable law of India |
| 7. Eligibility Criteria Parameter Titled "Experience" | Specific Requirement(s) • Must be empaneled/ associated with at least three (02) State/ U.T/ Central Govt. Departments for imparting STT | Specific Requirement(s) • Must be empaneled/ associated with at least two (02) State/ U.T/ Central Govt. Departments for imparting STT |
| 7. Eligibility Criteria Parameter Titled "Existing Training Centres in State of Haryana" | Specific Requirement(s) Self-Owned or Leased. Such Training Centres should have requisite infrastructure according to NSQF prescribed guidelines. | Specific Requirement(s) Must have at least five (05) Training Centres in the State of Haryana for imparting STT under any funded scheme of the Government Department. Such Training Centres should have requisite infrastructure according to NSQF prescribed guidelines. |
| 7. Eligibility Criteria Parameter Titled "Existing Training Centres in State of Haryana" | Document(s) Required OPTIONAL • Form 6 AND • Lease agreement/ Ownership document Electricity/ Water Bill | Document(s) Required • Form 6 AND • Lease agreement/ Ownership document Electricity/ Water Bill |

Neeru
Dr. Neeru
Joint Director, HSDM

| | | | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| 7. Evaluation Criteria | Please Note: The technical proposal presentation carries 20 Marks. The minimum cut off score for technical proposal presentation is 18 marks. | | Please Note: The technical proposal presentation carries 30 Marks. The minimum cut off score for technical proposal presentation is 18 marks. | |
| Evaluation Criteria Titled "Technical Proposal Presentation | | | | |
| 9.4 Financial Accounts & Auditing Sub point (IV.) | 3rd Tranche Payment: The 50% remaining 3rd Tranche payment of training cost linked to outcome would be released to the CP for a respective batch subject to the following conditions: | | 3rd Tranche Payment: The 50% remaining 3rd Tranche payment of training cost linked to outcome would be released to the TP for a respective batch subject to the following conditions: | |
| 9.4 Financial Accounts & Auditing Sub point (IV.) Table under point (g.) | Placement Achievement | Terms of Payment (3rd Tranche) | Placement Achievement | Terms of Payment (3rd Tranche) |
| | If Placement is less than 50% | No payment will be made and remaining target may be revoked with show cause notice & no fresh target may be allocated to CP in future | If Placement is less than 50% | No payment will be made and remaining target may be revoked with show cause notice & no fresh target may be allocated to TP in future |
| Form 3: Compliance Sheet for Eligibility Criteria Parameter Titled "Nature of Entity" | Specific Requirement(s) The applicant should be either: • A company registered under the Indian Companies Act, 2013 / 1956 OR • A registered proprietorship firm OR • A partnership firm registered under the Limited Liability Partnerships (LLP) Act, 2008 OR • A partnership firm registered under the Indian Partnership Act, 1932 | | Specific Requirement(s) The applicant should be either: • A company registered under the Indian Companies Act, 2013 / 1956 OR • A registered proprietorship firm OR • A partnership firm registered under the Limited Liability Partnerships (LLP) Act, 2008 OR • A partnership firm registered under the Indian Partnership Act, 1932 OR • A society/ trust, incorporated/registered/ recognized, under the applicable law of India | |
| Form 3: Compliance Sheet for Eligibility Criteria Parameter Titled "Experience" | Specific Requirement(s) • Must be empaneled/ associated with atleast three (02) State/ U.T/ Central Govt. Departments for imparting STT | | Specific Requirement(s) • Must be empaneled/ associated with atleast two (02) State/ U.T/ Central Govt. Departments for imparting STT | |

Neeraj

CORRIGENDUM - 2 (Dated: 22-Jan 2024)

Proposal invited for engagement as Training Provider to conduct Skill Development Training Programme(s) in the State of Haryana under Haryana Skill Development Mission (HSDM), Government of Haryana (GoH)

Reference No.: HSDM/RFP/SKILL TRAINING/004

Tender ID: 2024_HBC_343887_1

| Section | Existing Clause | Revised Clause |
|---------------|---|---|
| 6. Fact Sheet | The complete Document has been published on HSDM website for the purpose of downloading. The downloaded Document shall be considered valid for participation subject to the submission of required documents in soft & hard copy and requisite fee, if any. The Applicants are requested to refer this Fact Sheet comprising of important factual data in the Document. | The complete Document has been published on HSDM website for the purpose of downloading. Interested Applicants fulfilling eligibility criteria can submit their detailed proposal by ensuring submission of all requisite documents and fees on etenders.hry.nic.in . The Applicants are requested to refer this Fact Sheet comprising of important factual data in the Document. |

Neeru
Dr. Neeru
Joint Director, HSDM